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STATE OF WASHINGTON 

OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

7 In the Matter of DocketNo. 14-0210 

8 KYLE E. BRADBURY, OIC'S MOTION TO DISMISS 
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I. MOTION AND RELIEF REQUESTED 

The Office of the Insurance Commissioner ("OIC") moves for an order 

dismissing Kyle E. Bradbury's hearing demand on the ground that he has failed to 

timely demand a hearing as required by law. The Applicant therefore conclusively 

waived his right to a hearing and this tribunal lacks jurisdiction over the matter. 

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 

On November 4, 2014, the OIC caused to be mailed and emailed an order 

revoking the Applicant's insurance producer license to the Applicant's most recent 

addresses listed in the Insurance Commissioner's licensing records. Pace Deel. Exs. 1- 3. 

Ninety-two (92) days later, on February 4, 2015, the OIC Hearings Unit received and 

filed the Applicant's demand for a hearing on the order. Pace Deel. Ex. 4. 

III. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY 

The Applicant's hearing demand is untimely, so it must be dismissed as a matter 

of law. To timely demand a hearing, a licensee aggrieved by an Insurance Commissioner 

order must demand the hearing within ninety (90) days after the Commissioner mailed 

the order to the licensee. RCW 48.04.010(3). "A hearing is considered demanded when 

the demand for hearing is received by the commissioner." WAC 284-02-070(1 )(b )(ii). 

The Insurance Code is particularly lenient, as it grants applicants more than four (4) 

OIC'S MOTION TO DISMISS 

1196437 

State ofWEishington 
Office of Insurance Co1nmissioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Box40255 

Olympia, WA 98504-0255 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

times the standard twenty (20) days allotted by the Administrative Procedure Act to 

apply for an adjudicative proceeding. See RCW 48.04.010(3); RCW 34.05.410. 

If the Commissioner receives an untimely hearing demand, the applicant's right 

to a hearing is conclusively waived. RCW 48.04.010(3). Further, an untimely request for 

a hearing deprives the agency of jurisdiction to hear the matter. See, e.g., Smith v. Dep 't 

of Labor & Indus., 1Wn.2d305, 308, 95 P.2d 1031 (1939); Rutcosky v. Bd. ofTrustees, 

14 Wn. App. 786, 789, 545 P.2d 567 (1976). Absent jurisdiction, a court must dismiss the 

matter. Ricketts v. The Bd. of Accountancy, 111 Wn. App. 113, 116, 43 P.3d 548 (2002). A 

party may move to dismiss a complaint for lack of jurisdiction. See RCW 34.05.437(1). 

Here, the Applicant demanded a hearing on the order over ninety (90) days after 

its mailing, and thus after his right to a hearing was conclusively waived and after the 

OIC lost jurisdiction to hear the matter. The OIC therefore respectfully submits that the 

Applicant's hearing demand must be dismissed as a matter oflaw. 

IV. CONCLUSION 

13 For these reasons, the OIC requests that its motion to dismiss be granted and that 

14 the Presiding Officer enter an order dismissing the hearing demand as a matter of law. 
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. I fl,,. 
DATED this l9 day of March, 2015. 

OIC'S MOTION TO DISMISS 

1196437 

MIKE KREIDLER 
Insurance Commissioner 
By and through his designee 

Drew Stillman 
Insurance Enforcement Specialist 
Legal Affairs Division 

2 State of Washington 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Ilox40255 

Olympia, WA 98504~0255 
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State 

of Washington that I am now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United 

States, a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, not a party 

to or interested in the above-entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein. 

On the date given below I caused to be served the foregoing OIC'S MOTION 

TO DISMISS on the following individuals in the manner indicated: 

Kyle E. Bradbury 
105 South 3rd 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 
kbradsducks@gmail.com 
Via U.S. Mail and Email 

OIC Hearings Unit 
Attn: George A. Finkle, Presiding Hearings Officer 
Washington State Insurance Commissioner 
5000 Capitol Blvd 
Tumwater, WA 98501 
hearings@oic.wa.gov 
Via Hand Delivery and Email 

SIGNED this ~ 't1 day of 'n(atd , 2015, at Tumwater, Washington. 
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KYLEE. BRADBURY DECLARATION OF JOSHUA 
PACE IN SUPPORT OF OIC'S 
MOTION TO DISMISS Applicant. 

I, Joshua Pace, declare as follows: 

1. I am over the age of 18 and make this declaration based on my personal 

knowledge. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

I am employed by the Washington State Office of the Insurance 

Commissioner ("OIC") as a Secretary Senior in the Legal Affairs 

Division. 

As a Secretary Senior, I am responsible for preparing and sending out 

ore orders for mailing. 

I have knowledge of, and access to, the OIC's documents pertaining to 

the above-referenced matter. 

On November 4, 2014, I caused to be mailed and emailed an order 

revoking Kyle Bradbury's insurance producer license to the most recent 

addresses listed for Kyle Bradbury in the Insurance Commissioner's 

licensing records. 

Attached as Exhibit 1 is a copy of the OIC's Order Revoking License No. 

14-210 including, at page 5, a certificate of mailing. 

DECLARATION OF JOSHUA PACE State of Washington 
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7. 

8. 

9. 

Attached as Exhibit 2 is a copy of the OIC's Master Record Printouts, 

which shows Kyle Bradbury's most recent addresses listed in the OIC's 

licensing records. 

Attached as Exhibit 3 is a copy of the email that I sent to Kyle Bradbury, 

which contained a copy of the order identified as Exhibit 1. 

On February 5, 2015, the OIC Hearings Unit notified me via email that it 

had received and filed the Applicant's demand for a hearing on February 

4, 2015. Attached as Exhibit 4 is a copy of the email correspondence 

from the OIC's Hearings Unit. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that 

the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on the fo1!::. day of March, 2015, at Tumwater, Washington. 

DECLARATION OF JOSHUA PACE 

1196437 

Secretary Senior 
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 

2 State of Washington 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Box40255 

Olympia, WA 98504-0255 



ST A TE OF WASHINGTON 
OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

In The Maller of 

KYLEE. BRADBURY, 

Licensee. 

To: K)·le E. Bradbury 
1105 SE Creekside Dr 
College Place, \VA 99324 

Kyle E. Bradbury 
I 05 South 3rd 
Walla Walla, \VA 99362 

kbradbur@amfam.com 

ORDER NO. 14-0210 

WAOIC# 
NPN 

733657 
6238675 

ORDER REVOKJNG LICENSE 

·IT IS ORDERED Ai'\'D YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that your 

Washington State insurance producer license is REVOKED, effective November 24, 

2014, pursuant to RCW 48 .. 17.530 and RCW 48.17.540(2). 

THIS ORDER IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING: 

I. Kyle E. Bradbwy ("Bradbury") is a Ww;hlngton resident insurance producer, 

WAOICNo.733657. 

2. The Insurance Commissioner conducted an investigation that revealed that 

Bradbury accepted premium payments from Whitman Planned Unit Development HOA 

("Whitman") and failed to provide insurance coverage or apply the premium to an 

insurance policy. 

3. Whitman paid Bradbury a $1,236 premium for commercial general 

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE 
ORDER NO. 14·0210 

1196437 

Siate of Washington 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Box 40255 

Olympia, WA 98504-0255 

Pace Deel. Exhibit 1 - Page 1 of 5 



liability coverage for the period between January 2013 and January 2014. In return, 

Bradbury issued Whitman a Certificate of Liability Insurance and a payment receipt that 

purportedly identified Whitman's policy nwnber and its insurer. In fact, the policy 

number identified in the documents belonged to an individual who was not one of 

Bradbury's customers. Further, there was no evidence that Bradbury started a quote for 

Whilman in the purported insurer's computer system. This left Whitman uninsured from 

Januaf}' 2013 to January 2014. 

4. The Insurance Commissioner sent Bradbury several inquiries, to which 

Bradbury provided only one partial response. In his response, Bradbury stated that he 

took Whitman's payment and bound coverage for Whitman. Bradbury claimed that he 

had an employee process Whitman's application and that the employee failed to finalize 

the process. Bradbury also claimed that the employee generated a declaration page that 

· - Biadliury-signed andgave loWhitman. Altnougntnelns<TranceCciiiiliiissioner-­

specifically asked for the identity of the employee, Bradbury never identified the 

employee and claimed that the employee no longer worked with him. Bradbury also 

asserted that it was his practice to deposit premium checks into his premium trust 

account, but that he never reviews the account. 

APPLICABLE LAW: 

I. RCW 48.17 .530( I) authorizes the Insurance Commissioner to revoke an 

insurance producer's license for any one or more of the following causes: 

(b) Violating any insurance laws, or violating any rule, subpoena, or order of the 

Commissioner or of another state's insurance commissioner; 

(d) Improperly withholding, misappropriating, or converting any moneys or 

properties received in the course of doing insurance business; 

(h) Using fraudulent, coerciv7, or dishonest practices, or demonstrating 

incompetence, untrustworthiness, or financial irresponsibility in this state or 

elsewhere. 

2. By failing to timely respond to the Insurance Commissioner's inquiries, 

Bradbury violated RCW 48.17.475. 

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE 
ORDER NO. 14-0210 

1196437 

2 State of Washington 
Office: of Insurance Commis$ioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Box 40255 

Olympia. WA 98504-0255 

Pace Deel. Exhibit 1 - Page 2 of 5 



3. By failing to promptly account for and pay premium funds to the person 

entitled to the funds, Bradbury violated RCW 48.17.480. 

4. By failing to account for and maintain premium funds in an account 

separate from all other business and personal funds, Bradbury violated RCW 48.17.600. 

5. By making, issuing, or circulating a misrepresentation of the tenns of an 

insurance policy, Bradbury violated RCW 48.30.090. 

6. By collecting premium funds and failing to provide an insurance policy in 

due course, Bradbury violated RCW 48.30.190(1). 

7. By failing to establish and maintain records and an appropriate accounting 

system for all premiums, Bradbury violated WAC 284-12-080(8). 

8. By issuing or circulating a certificate and another document that contains 

false or misleading information, Bradbury violated \V AC 284-30-355. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that you reiurn your insurance producer license 

certific.ate to the [nsurance Commissioner on or before the effective date of the 

revocation of vour license. as required by RC\V 48.17 .530(4). Return your licenses to: 

Licensing Manager 
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
P. 0. Box 40257 
Olympia, \VA 98504-025 7 

Executed this _,r:-day of November, 2014. 

MIKE KREIDLER 
. Insurance Commissioner 

Bv and through his designee . - -

~~~ 
DREW STILLMAN 
Insurance Enforcement Specialist 
Legal Affairs Division 

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE 
ORDER NO. 14·0210 

I \9&437 

3 State of Washington 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Box 40255 

Olympia, WA 98504-0255 
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NOTICE OF YOUR RIGHT TO A HEARING 

If you are aggrieved by this Order Revoking License, RCW 48.04.010 permits 

you to demand a hearing. You must demand a hearing in writing within 90 days after 

the date of this Order Revoking License or you will waive your right to a hearing. 

If tire fllsurance Commissio11er receives your dema11d for a lzeari11g before tlte 

effective date listed 011 tlie order revoki11g yo11r lice11se, the revocatio11 will be 

a11tomatica/ly stayed (postpo11ed) a11d yo11r lice11se will remai11 i11 effect pe11di11g t/1e 

//earing. 

Your demand for a hearing should be sent to the following address and must 

briefly state how you are hanned by this decision and why you disagree with it: 

Hearings Unit 
Offi1:e_ofthe lnsuran_ce Cornmissioner __ _ 
PO Box 40255 
Olympia, WA 98504 

You will be notified of the time and place of your hearing. If you have 

questions about filing a demand for hearing or the hearing process, please telephone the 

Hearings Unit_ at (360) 725· 7002 or send an email to Hearir111sU@,OIC,wa.1tov. 

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE 
ORDER NO. 14-0210 

1196437 

4 State of Washington 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Box 40255 

Olympia, WA 98504-0255 
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjUl)' under the laws of the state 

of Washington that l am now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of \he United 

States, a resident of the state of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, not .a pany to 

or interested in the above-entitled acrion, and competenr to be a witness herein. 

On. the dare given below I caused to be served the foregoing ORDER 

REVOKING LICENSE on the following individual via US Mail and Email. 

Kyle E. Bradbury 
1105 SE Creekside Dr 
College Place, \VA 99324 

Kyle E. Bradbury 
105 South 3rd 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 

kbradbur@amfam.com 

Dated this'/~ day of November, 2014, in Tumwater, Washington. 

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE 
ORDER NO. 14·02t0 

1196-137 

5 State of Washington 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 

Insurance 5000 Building 
PO Box 40255 

Olympia, WA 98504-0255 
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W h. t Sit .... ·-·-· as 1ng on a e • · -~.,.'· - '·"""'._ -•,.."·'-· · 

Officeofthe . . · :·~j.~~.. . -.. ·' 
Insurance Comm1ss1oner . , om Online.services-

Individua1 Information: 

WAO!C # ' 7ll6S7 

Resident : 't'es 

DBA Nal:le 

KYLS BRAD3URY AGENCY 

M~ilin9 Addreaa: 

!OS SOOTH JRD 
WALLA WALLA WA 99362 
Tel: 509·376-i171 Ext: 
Fax: 509-S?G-2408 
E:!:"~il: kbradbureamfam,coa 

License Details: 

Insurance ?reducer 

Linea : Life, Oisabili~y •. Property, 
Co\aualr::y 

Appointi:iente 1 

C~any NA.!:1.t11 

f'Oi!.FJ.'.OST lHSURANCE COMPANY 

f'OREMOST SlGNATVRE [NSUR.A.."iCi COMPANY 

Affiliationeii1 

t.ice.no:oo 

BRA.D3lIRY K'YLE AGENCY 

License Details: 

Li~oa : Life, Dis~bility, Pt'operty. 
Ca.uualt:y 

Appoin~ttt: 

CQl':IPAnY N.uut 

MASTER RECORD PRINTOUT 

Licen!;ee Name 

CRD Number : 

BRADBURY, KYLE: 2 

Creat~d. Date Cancel Date 

01/15/2009 

Business Address: 

. lCIS SOU'l'H JRD 
WALLA WALLA 'HA 99362 
Tel: 509-876-2777 Ext: 
Fax: 509~876-2408 

Email: kbradhureamfam.com 

&ffoi;tive 05.t• 01/01/2009 

R.xpiry D.nt11 r Q2/l0/'20l6 

Co:apany • Appt. t&:tit11ctiva 
Typ• 

04tc 

"' RAP 07/01/2009 

i82t2 RAP 07/01/2009 

iof>.OIC 0 !Sffectiv• D•toj "'<piry 

Residence Address; 

1105 SB CREEK.SIDS DR 
COLLEGS PLACE WA 99324 
Tel: 509-956-9832 £.xt: 

Ca.peal D.rito ; 

Statu~ : Accive 

Expiry Da.ta C1mel!ll Date 

01/02/2015 

04/0B/2016 

Dato !Canc~l Do.to 

73941) 0110112oc9 I 0111s1201s I 

Btfcn;:tivo Dat<t l0/2S/:i!OO!J 

Rxpiry Co.to ; 

-· 

Co:::;;> My • Linou Appt. 
Typ• 

Status 

Xffectiviti Po.t-e 

Moved t:o E':roduce:­
{Kl'P) Qn 01/01/2009 

~!ry Date Cancel Date 

IN-!tR.JCAN ~AHIL'i LIFE INSUN\l•C? COMPA..'.'Y 166759 L. D RAP 11/l.;/2008 11/09/2009 0312'J12o_o'J I 
IAM!:RICAN F'AMlLY m.mJAL lNSURAXCB Cf»iPA.llY lS6BOO 

AH.E..ll.10...'1 STl>.!'IDAJID lNSlJRA,.i;CE COM?A.'."'Y Of 186$01 
WISCONS!!-1 

I F'OREMOST I»SURA...'tCE COMPAU'( 491 

F'O!tEMOST SIGnATtrn.E It-:Sti;l.J\f;'CE OOMPJl...'iY 4 8242 

Affili1'tio11a: 

Licao.oao WAOIC 0 

BAADilURY KYLE AGENCY 7)041) 

05/09/2014 

o, ?, c RAP 11/11/2006 ll/OS/2009 Ol/ll/lOO; I 
P. c RAP ll/l4/2009 ll/06/2009 03/23/2009 I 
P. c RAP {)1/20/2009 XTP I 
P. c MP 01/20/2009 XTP 

Lina a !stt:•c:tivo Dt1-te} Expiry Date Cl!llc:el Datri 

L, o, P,. c 01/15/2009 MTP 

Page 1 of 1 
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Simba: Printer Friendly Ve~ 

·8 Bo~ert, lb.a I Procluc!.lon Web 161 

LICENSEE MASTER INQUIRY 

WAOIC ~ 
?)1&5? 

Licensee Details 

rhune BRADBURY, KYlE E WAOIC o 733657 etc I PIC tJ 

DUA Name 
KYLE 6RAOBURY AGEttCY 

M;aillno Address 

105 SOtlttl 3fd 
Willia \V;ilr<i WA, 99362 

Tel:S<l9·87G-2777 
Fax:S09-876-2408 

- i""ma1t:kbtadbil7Qarntam.rom·-

i1..kel\$e Type UMs 

nsurance Producer • 0, P, C 
~gent 

~.Premium lfol11mc --- -
Pr@mrum Volume 

°fasct by Dlylslon 

Efftttlve D~te 

7/0lf'J.009 
10128/2008 

------

Buslncu Addrcu 

l05 SQ.uth Jrd 
Wi!lla Wlllla WA, 99362 
Tel:S09·876·2777 
Fa~:509·876·2'408 

VITTill:-kt>r5dbW'Clm'!fam-:-ctrm- -

~xplry Date icanc1!1 Date 

2/10/2016 
2/10/2010 )1/01/2009 

J2010 po11 
~/A H/A 

• Total Cases count dlSplays the number "r unique c11ses dosed for thilt ye;:ir. 

Formed Date Stat1-1s 

10/28/2008 ctlve 

10/.18/2009 -tnved to Producer 

Jio12 \2013 12•·· 
IH/A "" ~/A 

• The division rounts display the number of close-d cases: as.signed to that dlvl~1on, If the ease was asst9n~ to rriul\lpl!;! 
dN!slons, ttie case wlll be Included rn tach at t.hil t:llY/slon counts. 

• Total till Date I~ the count for both Closed and the Open Cas.es. 

Ordf!rs Dlvlslon 

• Caun1 a9ai1'st the yl!ars In the Orders Division 1$ the o:>unt tor the Orders lswed. 
• T()tal till Date In thi: Ordi:r.; Division Is the Count tot the toui.I Orders. 

StHBA YerslOti 2:i..1,1.t (Production Web 15) Dated: April 8, 2014 
CQPy.-J9ht Cl 2010 by Office a( thl!: Insurance Commissioner 

Page I of l 
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Washington State • • ~~:_.:T--· ~~;;,:,;• 

Olfice of lhe · -. ::· ·i\· 
Insurance Commissioner · ~s ·, . ·:· ~'''\11e "0~,j~~.seNT~e~ 

MASTER RECORD PRINTOUT 

Busineea Entity Information: 

WAO!C # ~ 73S4ll 

Resident : Yes 

Mailing Address: 

105 SO{Tf'H 3RD 
WALLA WALLA WA 99362 
Tel: 509-816-2771 Exe: 
Email: K9RADiJlTReAM?AM.COM 

License Details: 

Uic IUl-Go Typo : In~urance Produc~r 

tine 11 1 Lifl!, .[Haabllity, Prop&rty. 
c.asua.lt.y 

Licensee Name 

CRD Number 
BRADBURY KYLE AGENCY 

Business Address: 

105 SOUTH JRD 
WALLA WALLA WA 99362 
Tel: 509-876-2777 Ext: 
F~x: 509-876-2406 
£:nail: kbradbur@amfam.com 

Effective: Do.te 07/01/2009 

Ol/ 15/2015 

cancel Dati:i : 

Sr.atulll ~ 1~c::ive 

Design~ted Roa~sibie Li¢1l.n~od Poracc (pRLP> 1 

DRLP. N:..oa 1 !!(tA.Di?.URY, KYLE S: PlU.P WAOlC t: 733657 

Appoin~nt• ~ 

Cocp.any Na!::<i Co:i::;:iany • Appt, l'!ffectiv~ Da.t~ Expiry Dat.e Cane.Bl 
"fypo 

AY.ERlCA..IJ F'AMlt.Y LtFE INSURA.o,;ce: CO>IPAJn' 1851'39 RAP 07/01/2009 ll/08/2015 

AY.SRiCAN f'AHILY KIJTUAL It>SURA..'iCE COMPANY 185000 RAP 07/01/2009 ll/OS/2015 

AJ<fER I CAN' S1A.'IDARb I~S~CE COMPANY OF 18S00l RAP 01/0l/'J.009 ll/08/2015 
HISOONSIN 

Affilia.tionac I 
r.icon.1u10 WAOtC 1J :itfEttc:.tiv11 Dati R:itpiry Dti.te CIUlcel Oat.el 

BRADBURY, KYLE: £ 733b57 01/01/'1009 Ol/lS/2015 I 
GERLACH, BROOKE ALYSSA 73996B 01/25/2010 01/15/2015 I 

llWraY, STACIE 0024?1 02/0S/2012 01}15/2013 01/15/2013 l 
!•.ACK, NW<!JA D 732971 \JJ/21/2013 01/15/2015 I 
IMCF'AR.LAND, JESSB A.ARO~ 14 9681 06/27/2011 01/15/201) 01/15/2013 \ 

ISTIIAAT, PRISCILLA 163810 ll/12/2010 01/15/201) i111Jt2011 1 

jVLACHOS, TIN/\ M 244291 01/25/2010 01/15/2015 I 
WA.Lt., LIAM 8418)2 ll/21/2013 01/15/2015 _J 

License Detaila: 

Sffoctivci Dll.tb Crl/15/2009 

Dat6 

I 
I 

Lin~G i Life, Di~~llity, Pccperey, 
Casuillty 

~try Date : Status Moved to Producer 
(MT?) or. 07/01/2009 . ·- . .. 

l"-ppointnonto: I 
lcm:.pany N.mn C=pany f Lin~a Appt. P.tCttc:tive rn.t• Rxpi r:y oai:o Ca?:Jcol Docj 

Typ• 

ll\HE.iICNI f"N-tILY LI f"E l~SVRA.~CE co.M?Afo"Y 186799 L, D RAP Ol/29/2009 t<TP I 
I ! I 

05/27/2014 Page l of 2 
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Washington State • ·.~;:·'-- ;;;·; :· 

Office of the . . ··-:.\.~~r. ' ... ·:. -·' 
Insurance Commissioner · · " ~· , 01e.ontine services 

MASTER RECORD PRINTOUT 
AMERICAN FAMILY MUTUAL INSUR.A.NCI': COMPANY 166800 D, p., c RAP 01/29/2009 >ITP I 
AMS:RICA.~ STAfiDJ\RD INSURANCE COMPA!ft OF 166801 

" c 
RAP 01/29/2009 MTP 

WISCO~SlN 

(A'ffilillt:i.ontn 
,, 

Licenne:e W>.OIC # Line1t jg££ective D~te &xpiry Datn C11.nc:el bat" 
·~ 

IB~BUR't', :fCYLE E 733&51 L, O, P, C 01/15/2009 >ITP 

OS/27/2014 Page 2 of 2 
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Kyle E. Bradbury - Order Revoking License - No. 14-0210- Enterprise Vault Archived Item Page 1 of 2 

From Pace, Josh (O!C) Date Tuesday, November 04, 2014 1:53:19 PM 

To 'kbradsducks@gmail.com' 

Cc Stillman, Drew {O!C) 

Subject Kyle E. Bradbury - Order Revoking License - No. 14-0210 

~Order Revoking License No. 14-0210.pdf (126 KB HTML) 

De~r Mr. Bradbury: 

Attached to this email is a copy of the Order Revok'1ng License No. 14-0210. Hard copies are being sent to 
you as well in the mail. 

Sincerely, 

Josh Pace 
Secretary Senior 
Legal Affairs Division 
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
PO Box 40255 
Olympia, WA 98504-0255 
(360) 725-7172 I loshp@oic.wa.gov 

www.insurance.wa.gov I twitter.com/WA OIC I wainsurance.blogspot.com I email/text alerts 

Protecting insurance consumers 
Insurance Consumer Hotline 1.800.562.6900 
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From Cairns, Kelly ( OIC) Date Thursday, February 05, 2015 9:58:35 AM 

To Stillman, Drew (OIC); Myrum, Candice (O!C) 

Cc Pace, Josh (OIC); Marshall, Kathy (OIC) 

Subject New Demand for Hearing from Kyle Bradbury 

mbradburv-demand.pdf (37 KB HTML) 

The attached demand for hearing was received and filed yesterday. 

Kelly 
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FILED February 1", 2015 

In the matter of ORDER N0.14·0210, WAOIC# 7336~,5JAA G2~8~51:2' Ol.l 

I, Kyle E. Bradbury am aggrieved by this action and am requesting a hearing based on RCW 

48.04.010. I live In Eastern Washington and am also asking the hearing be held In Spokane for 

easier travel/accommodations. This action unfairly takes away my ability to earn an income in 

the insurance industry where I've spent the last 6 years. I know that in the last 6 years I have 

n·ever once had a claim filed against me and I've spent countless hours dedicated to NAIFA as a 

local president and member. I believe with this being my first incident the removal of my 

license is too drastic of a measure. 

In regards to Whitman PUD and items 1-8: 

I will show at the hearing that they are inaccurate. I worked as an agent for American Family 

Mutual Insurance Company and, therefore, my offlce has the authority to bind coverage on the 

companies behalf. Also, when It was brought to my attention from Whitman PUD I refunded 

the money. I have proof of a deposit into my premium trust account of the check from 

··.Whitman PUD and copies of the refunded check. There Is NO PROOF that I, personally, was at 

fault for the mistake. Also, It is customary for our agents to issue a certificate of insurance once 

premium rs taken. Lastly, my office did run an actual quote or there would .be no reason for 

Whitman PUD to write such a specific amount on the check as to pay the premium in full. 

kbradsducks@gmail.com 

509-956-9832 
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